TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company		09/18/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIGNA Life Insurance Company
Trading As:	TA Prudential Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company
Street Address:	c/o Prudential Asset Resources, Inc., 2100 Ross Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2500
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1192273	AMELIA ISLAND PLANTATION
Registration Number:	1979839	THE AMELIA ISLAND CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: PTOMAILWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073661-0103

TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0425 \$65,00 119227

900171344

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich	
Signature:	/norm j. rich/	
Date:	09/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 5 source=securityinterestconngenCIGNALIFEINSURANCECO#page1.tif source=securityinterestconngenCIGNALIFEINSURANCECO#page2.tif source=securityinterestconngenCIGNALIFEINSURANCECO#page3.tif source=securityinterestconngenCIGNALIFEINSURANCECO#page4.tif source=securityinterestconngenCIGNALIFEINSURANCECO#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0426 INSTR # 200925721, Book 1641, Page 147 Doc Type ASG, Pages 5, Recorded 09/25/2009 at 12:44 PM, John A Crawford, Nassau County Clerk of Circuit Court, Rec. Fee \$44.00

UPON RECORDING, RETURN TO:

When Recorded Return to: Richmond Monroe Group PO Box 456 Kimperking City, MO 65686

Recording Requested By: Richmond Monroe Group muity Company

Loan No: 1300050 PRIAC No. 700226392

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE**

KNOW THAT Connecticut General Life Insurance Company, a Connecticut corporation having an address at Two Liberty Place, 1601 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19192 (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to CIGNA Life Insurance Company, a Connecticut corporation, to be known as Prudential Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company, having an address c/o Prudential Asset Resources, Inc., 2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 2500, Dallas, TX 75201 (the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to that certain mortgage loan more fully described in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Mortgage") and secured by certain real property described more particularly in the Mortgage;

TOGETHER with the obligations described in the documents evidencing, governing and/or otherwise relating thereto and the moneys due and to grow due thereon with the interest;

TOGETHER with any and all other liens, privileges, security interests, rights, entitlements, equities, claims and demands as to which Assignor possesses or to which Assignor is otherwise entitled as additional security for the payment of the Mortgage and the other obligations described therein;

"THIS CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE IS FILED IN REPLACEMENT OF THAT CERTAIN ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON 6/30/2004 IN BOOK 1242, PAGE 646, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 200422718 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA ("PRIOR ASSIGNMENT") SINCE THE PRIOR ASSIGNMENT REFLECTED INCOMPLETE AND/OR INCORRECT INFORMATION REGARDING THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY AND CERTAIN LOAN DOCUMENTS BEING ASSIGNED."

. .

Amelia Island Plantation

CTGNA LOSA NO 1300030 PRIAC LOSA NO 760226392 4789635 LIXX TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and to the successors, legal representatives and assigns of the Assignee forever.

The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee that: the Assignor (either alone or together with Life Insurance Company of North America) owns and holds 100% of the Mortgage and is transferring the Mortgage to the Assignee free and clear of any liens or other encumbrances; the Assignor has obtained all requisite consents and other approvals, and otherwise has all requisite power and authority, to transfer the Mortgage to the Assignee as provided herein; the Assignor has not given or received notice of any default with respect to the Mortgage that has not been cured; and the current outstanding principal amount of the Mortgage is as set forth in the Loan Schedule being delivered to the Assignee concurrently herewith.

This Corrective Assignment of Mortgage shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper officers, on Sypt. 18, 200 to be effective as of the 1st day of April, 2004.

> CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation

Name:

WILLIAM C. CARLSON

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

By: Barbar W. Vasilakis

Name: Barbara W. Vasilakis

By: Keeling Hox Name: Kelling J. Hoyt

. 3 -

Ametic Island Plantation

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Connecticut County of Hartford)) ss:	

On the 18 day of Sept. in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared William Carlson, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of Hartford.

.4.

BARBARA W. VASILAKIS NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2012 Signature and Office of individual taking acknowledgment

CIGNA Lean No. 1300050 PRIAC Lean No. 700326392 8189635 | DOC America Island Pionistical

TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0430

Exhibit A

Loan made by CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY ("Assignor") to AMELIA ISLAND COMPANY ("Borrower"), in the original principal amount of \$37,000,000 and evidenced by, among other things:

- Consolidated Renewal Promissory Note, in the original principal amount of \$37,000,000 dated December 18, 2000, by Borrower in favor of Assignor,
- Puture Advance Note, in the original principal amount of \$4,065,421 dated December 18, 2000, by Borrower in favor of Assignor;
- 3. Assignment of Mortgage, Note and Other Loan Documents dated December 18, 2000, by Borrower to and for the benefit of Assignor and recorded in the land records in the State of Florida, County of Nassau ("Official Records") in Book 962, Page 1767 as Document No. 200035901, as amended by Future Advance, Modification, Consolidation and Partial Release Agreement dated December 18, 2000 and recorded in Book 963, Page 1 as Document No. 200035902 on December 18, 2000, as further amended by Second Mortgage Modification and Mortgage Spreading Agreement dated February 14, 2001 and recorded in Book 978, Page 1642 as Document No. 200109401 on April 3, 2001;
- Collateral Assignment of Contracts, Licenses and Permits dated December 18, 2000, by Borrower to Assignor, recorded in Official Records in Book 963, Page 348 as Document No. 200035903;
- 5. any and all guarantees, indemnities, collateral assignments, interest rate protection arrangements, cash management accounts and/or other arrangements, escrows, certifications and other agreements, documents and/or any amendments, or any instruments evidencing, governing, and/or otherwise relating to any of the foregoing.

. 5 .

Armelia Island Plantanion

CIGNA Loan No. 1300050 PRIAC Loan No. 700220392 #189535 | 1880

RECORDED: 09/10/2010